
Team Conf. Record All
DCG 16-2 30-8
Norwalk 16-2 27-7 *unanimous
Pella 10-8 20-11
Indianola 9-9 20-18
Newton 7-11 15-16
Oskaloosa 5-13 12-21
PC 0-17 1-24

Pitchers (2)
Grade Player School GP GS W L PWP SV IP PC OAB BAA H R ER BB HB Sac SO ERA WHIP AVE RBI 2B 3B HR H R 2023 Selection

12 Aubrey Johansen DCG 9 8 7 1 49 193 0.244 47 25 22 10 4 6 57 3.14 1.16 0.481 24 5 1 4 26 11 1st Team unanimous

12 Olivia Dougherty Norwalk 9 7 7 1 0 45 184 0.168 31 16 15 11 1 3 64 2.33 0.93 2nd Team

CATCHERS (1)
Grade Player School GP GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI Sac SF HBP ROE SO TB AVG OBP SLG SB SBA A PO E 2023 Selection

10 Addison Lyddon DCG 12 10 39 0 13 1 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 1 14 0.333 0.333 0.359 3 16 5 27 2 0.978
12 Lauren Black Norwalk 16 16 43 7 21 1 0 7 27 0 4 0 4 43 0.488 0.519 1 1 0.991 2nd Team 

Infielders (4)
Grade Player School GP GS AB R H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI Sac SF BB ROE SO TB AVG OBP SLG SB SBA A PO E Field% 2023 Selection

9 Sam Gripp Indianola 16 16 54 8 24 15 2 6 23 1 2 2 1 7 44 426 431 796 1 1 9 91 1 990

12 Ava Curry Pella 16 16 53 19 26 15 6 2 3 16 6 2 1 45 491 542 849 4 4 30 26 12 0.824 First Team

10 Katie Scheckel Pella 17 17 47 15 21 13 4 1 3 13 2 1 4 4 36 447 500 766 2 3 23 14 1 Honorable Mention

9 Haylee Parker Oskaloosa 15 15 41 10 19 19 0 0 0 1 4 5 1 6 19 463 522 463 9 9 31 20 8 0.864

12 Macee Reiling DCG 16 16 53 25 26 12 6 1 7 25 1 0 8 4 3 55 0.491 0.557 1.038 2 2 17 23 4 0.909 First Team

12 Bella Mulder DCG 16 16 51 14 26 16 6 1 3 19 2 1 1 9 4 43 0.51 0.536 0.843 1 1 18 24 2 0.955 2nd Team

Outfielders (3)
Grade Player School GP GS AB R H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI Sac SF BB ROE SO TB AVG OBP SLG SB SBA A PO E F% 2023 Selection

11 Dana Blake Indianola 17 17 52 15 17 11 4 1 14 4 7 1 9 23 327 417 462 7 7 7 27 2 944 1st team

10 Tessa Gripp Indianola 16 17 53 14 22 13 6 3 12 1 3 1 7 37 415 439 698 3 6 1 21 2 917

10 Mack Sims Newton 17 17 56 21 25 14 7 1 3 11 7 4 9 43 446 516 768 9 9 6 27 4 892 2nd Team

10 Kamryn Long Pella 17 17 47 11 18 12 5 1 12 1 4 7 25 383 396 532 6 7 1 15 100

12 Lydia Zaruba DCG 16 16 52 20 27 25 2 0 0 8 1 0 5 4 1 29 0.519 .569 0.558 7 7 1 15 1 0.941 2nd Team

12 Summer Campbell DCG 16 16 55 22 20 17 3 0 0 11 4 0 3 6 3 23 0.364 .397 0.418 2 2 2 17 1 0.95 2nd Team

11 Nyah Hulbert Norwalk 17 17 57 26 32 18 9 1 4 15 0 1 2 0 1 55 0.561 .567 0.965 8 9 1st Team

12 Jaylynn Brandt Norwalk 17 17 54 22 24 21 3 0 0 17 0 1 8 1 3 27 .444 0.516 0.5 3 3 1st Team

Utility (3)
Grade Player School GP GS AB R H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI Sac SF SO SB SBA BB OBP SLG Ave A PO E TC F% CS SBA W/L/ERA/K's 2023 Selection

11 Emma Eekhoff Pella 16 16 48 10 16 10 3 3 15 8 4 385 583 333 12 28 2 42 952 6-4/4.20/49 2nd Team
12 Reese Burke DCG 16 16 53 8 19 14 4 0 1 9 7 0 3 0 0 3 0.404 .491 0.358 2 58 2 62 0.968 2nd Team
11 Carly Brewer Norwalk 17 17 51 11 25 16 8 0 1 16 0 1 5 0 1 2 0.526 0.706 0.49 4-1/1.56/29k's

11 Dana Blake Indianola 17 17 52 15 17 11 4 1 14 4 7 1 9 23 327 417 462 7 7 7 27 2 944 1st team

10 Katie Scheckel Pella 17 17 47 15 21 13 4 1 3 13 2 1 4 4 36 447 500 766 2 3 23 14 1 Honorable Mention

12 Jaylynn Brandt Norwalk 17 17 54 22 24 21 3 0 0 17 0 1 8 1 3 27 .444 0.516 0.5 3 3 1st Team

9 Haylee Parker Oskaloosa 15 15 41 10 19 19 0 0 0 1 4 5 1 6 19 463 522 463 9 9 31 20 8 0.864



Team Conf. Record All
DCG 16-2 30-8
Norwalk 16-2 27-7
Pella 10-8 20-11
Indianola 9-9 20-18
Newton 7-11 15-16
Oskaloosa 5-13 12-21
PC 0-17 1-24

Pitchers (2)
Grade Player School GP GS W L PWP SV IP PC OAB BAA H R ER BB HB Sac SO ERA WHIP AVE RBI 2B 3B HR H R 2023 Selection

9 Tessa Jones DCG 8 6 6 1 38 140 0.214 30 17 10 20 0 6 50 1.86 1.33 0.5 2 0 0 0 2 0
11 Emma Eekhoff Pella 16 16 48 10 16 10 3 3 15 8 4 385 583 333 12 28 2 42 952 6-4/4.20/49 2nd Team

Catchers (1)
Grade Player School GP GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI Sac SF HBP ROE SO TB AVG OBP SLG SB SBA A PO E TC TOS SBA 2023 Selection

9 Lucy Carlson Pella 17 17 40 3 12 3 11 1 1 1 6 18 0.375 0.469 0.45 6 67 6 79 1 7
10 Addison Lyddon DCG 12 10 39 0 13 1 0 0 7 1 0 0 0 1 14 0.333 0.333 0.359 3 16 5 27 2 0.978

Infielders (4)
Grade Player School GP GS AB R H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI Sac SF BB ROE SO TB AVG OBP SLG SB SBA A PO E F% 2023 Selection

9 Alexus Guyer Indianola 17 17 55 15 21 11 7 1 2 10 1 8 2 13 33 368 455 632 6 7 29 28 3 950

10 Elah Hiemstra Pella 17 17 52 11 12 10 2 8 1 7 11 14 231 322 269 1 88 6 937

12 Kiki Riggen Pella 17 17 47 10 14 13 1 7 5 1 5 15 298 389 319 31 8 5 886

10 Ava Williams Newton 17 16 39 6 14 10 1 3 9 5 9 24 359 444 615 1 2 9 87 3 970

11 Chloe Swank Newton 17 17 59 11 20 14 5 1 11 1 1 28 339 344 475 1 1 37 21 7 892

12 Addi Downe Norwalk 17 17 44 8 19 15 4 0 0 11 0 0 2 4 3 23 0.432

11 Bailey Birmingham Norwalk 15 16 50 19 20 12 3 0 5 15 0 0 2 0 2 38 0.4 0.423 0.76 2 3 2nd Team

9 Haylee Parker Oskaloosa 15 15 53 11 21 21 0 0 0 1 4 5 1 6 21 463 522 463 9 9 31 20 8 864
Katie Scheckel Pella 17 17 47 15 21 13 4 1 3 13 2 1 4 4 36 447 500 766 2 3 23 14 1 Honorable Mention

Outfielders (3)
Grade Player School GP GS AB R H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI Sac SF BB ROE SO TB AVG OBP SLG SB SBA A PO E F% 2023 Selection

12 Katie Fosenburg Indianola 17 17 53 11 19 10 3 1 4 14 1 2 1 8 31 358 386 633 3 4 1 19 2 913 Honorable Mention
10 Tessa Gripp Indianola 16 17 57 14 25 13 6 3 13 1 3 1 7 37 439 459 698 3 6 1 21 2 917

9 Addie Abens DCG 16 15 48 14 18 12 2 0 4 12 0 2 1 2 7 32 0.375 0.385 0.667 1 1 1 12 0 1
11 Maddie Gullion Norwalk 17 17 46 15 17 14 2 0 1 16 0 1 6 2 4 22 0.37 0.434 0.478

12 Summer Campbell DCG 16 16 55 22 20 17 3 0 0 11 4 0 3 6 3 23 0.364 .397 0.418 2 2 2 17 1 0.95 2nd Team

Utility (3)
Grade Player School GP GS AB R H 1B 2B 3B HR RBI Sac BB SO SB SBA HBP OBP SLG Ave A PO E C F% CS SBA W/L/ERA/K's 2023 Selection

12 Haylie Sumpter Newton 16 15 39 14 13 1 6 1 9 5 1 490 385 359 10 10 0 1000 4/8/4.32/28 Honarable Mention
12 Reese Burke DCG 16 16 53 8 19 14 4 0 1 9 7 0 3 0 0 3 0.404 .491 0.358 2 58 2 62 0.968

12 Kiki Riggen Pella 17 17 47 10 14 13 1 7 5 1 5 15 298 389 319 31 8 5 886

11 Bailey Birmingham Norwalk 15 16 50 19 20 12 3 0 5 15 0 0 2 0 2 38 0.4 0.423 0.76 2 3 2nd Team
12 Katie Fosenburg Indianola 17 17 53 11 19 10 3 1 4 14 1 2 1 8 31 358 386 633 3 4 1 19 2 909 Honorable Mention

9 Addie Abens DCG 16 15 48 14 18 12 2 0 4 12 0 2 1 2 7 32 0.375 0.385 0.667 1 1 1 12 0 1

10 Ava Williams Newton 17 16 39 6 14 10 1 3 9 5 9 24 359 444 615 1 2 9 87 3 970

11 Chloe Swank Newton 17 17 59 11 20 14 5 1 11 1 1 28 339 344 475 1 1 37 21 7 892



Honrable Mention
NAME GRADE School 
Amelia Ehlert 12 DCG
Addie Abens 9 DCG
Addie Mckain 12 oskaloosa
Kassie Johnson 12 oskaloosa
Claire Braafhart 12 Pella Christian
Faith Kacmarynski 11 Pella Christian
Paige Benson 11 Newton
Chloe Swank 11 Newton
Grace Dehmer 12 Norwalk
Jada Livingston 12 Norwalk
Kiki Riggen 12 Pella 
Lucy Carlson 10 Pella
Ava Tichy 11 Indianola
Mak Sloan 11 Indianola


